ISO: SE

COUNTRY: Sweden

MINISTRY: Ministry of Justice

OFFICE: Brottsoffermyndigheten/The Swedish Crime Victim Compensation and Support

Authority

NOTES: The Swedish Crime Victim Compensation and Support Authority (Brottsoffermyndigheten) is subordinate to the Ministry of Justice and led by a Director-General appointed by the Government.

Its overall aim is to look after the rights of all crime victims and to draw public attention to their needs and interests

PHONE: +46 (0)90-70 82 00

EMAIL: registrator@brottsoffermyndigheten.se

ADDRESS:

Postal Address:

Crime Victim Compensation and Support Authority

Box 470

S – 901 06 Umeå

Sweden

Visiting Address:

Storgatan 49, Umeå, Sweden

WEB SITE: https://www.brottsoffermyndigheten.se/eng

Name of the law:

link to the law

Specific Law:

## FOLLOW UP:

- Complete information has not been provided by the competent authority because
  according to the information provided by Brottsoffermyndigheten/The Crime Victim
  Compensation and Support Authority, there is in Sweden an appointed evaluator by
  the Government currently investigating on how to transpose the articles on support to
  victims of the Directive combating Terrorism.
- The results of the evaluation will be presented to the government in the end of March 2018.
- The government will after that present suggestions on new legislation to the Swedish parliament.